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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION < ^pc 
- Engineering Bureau - ( l y ^ l ) 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ^ t S S ^ •7 - / £ 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 3 t . - / V f - , 7 / ^ > 

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 
[NSL-Non-Standard L o c a t i o n ] [NSP-Non-Standard P ro ra t i on U n i t ] [SD-S imu l taneous D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[DHC-Downho le C o m m i n g l i n g ] [CTB-Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] [PLC-Pool /Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] 
[PC-Pool C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - Of f -Lease S t o r a g e ] [OLM-Of f -Lease M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[WFX-Wate r f l ood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 
[SWD-Sal t W a t e r D i sposa l ] [ IP I - l n j ec t i on P ressu re I n c r e a s e ] 

[EOR-Qual i f ied E n h a n c e d Oi l Recove ry C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Pos i t i ve P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or [X] Does Not Apply 
[A] n 
[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] 13 

[E] 

[F] • 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Zeno Farris 2 ^ J l M ^ ^ O ^ A J L ^ Mgr Operations Admin 12/11/09 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

zfarris@cimarex.com 
e-mail Address 



600 N. Marienfeld St 
Suite 600 

...... . . . f.-lvWJand,TX 79701 

0 L I V L5t=}620-1938 (phone) 
432-620-1938 (fax) 

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colored! DEC 16 PH 12 12 

December 14, 2009 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220S.St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Attn: Mr. Will V.Jones 

RE: Magnum 16 State No. 2 
30-015-31262 

C-107-A - Application for Downhole Commingling - Turkey Track; Atoka (G) & Turkey Track; Morrow, N (G) 

Dear Mr. Jones, 

Enclosed is an original Form C-107-A (Application for Downhole Commingling) for the well mentioned above. 

This well is currently flowing from the Morrow (11147-316'). There are Morrow perfs (11393-478') behind CIBP 
@11360.' 

r.^.£imarex proposes to .remove the perf Atoka 10733-38', acidize, and swab while separating it from the Morrow 
with a packer. A we'll test will be obtained from Atoka and a current Morrow well test will be used to 
determine the allocation percentages. Once pressures stabilize, the packer will be removed and the well will 
be DHC. 

It is anticipated that the reservoir pressure from these two zones will be compatible and the resulting volumes 
would not warrant a casing/tubing dual completion. 

Royalties and working interest ownership are identical in both zones. 

If you have any questions or need further information, please call me at 432-620-1936. 

Sincerely, 

nkrueger@cimarex.com 



DISTRICT I 
TJL Bax 1*0°, Bhali. (Of H M t - t M S 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. t n m r BD. artaala. » BB2U-071Q 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Bio B T U B * Bd.. Aztec HM B741D 

DISTRICT IV 
P.O. BOX W B . Bllltt TK. JIM. aTOM-BOBS 

State of New Mexico 
K a m i * ana N*tnrml ] 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10. 1004 

•uhmit t^^pprapriata District Office 
SUts l eue - 4 Copie* 

Fee Leaae - 3 Copies 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N 
p.o. Box 2oaa 

Santa. Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PIAT 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

30-015-31262 86500 Turkey Track; Morrow, North (Gas) 
Property Code Property Name Veil Number 

MAGNUM STATE 16 2 
OGRID No. Operator Name HcnUon 

162683 Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 3348 

Surface Location 
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/We rt line County 

H 16 19S 29E 1980 NORTH 990 EAST EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot No. Section Tovnahip Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Une Fast trom the East/Wast line County 

Dedicated Acre* 

320 

Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 
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Magnum 16 St 2 
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I 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby erH/y (Ae ine infarmaUm 

ranfnoind Aanrin im tnu and conpUOi te (A* 
kerf «/•*• i 

Signature 

Zeno Farris 
Printed Nama 

Mgr Operations Admin 
n t i a 

December 11, 2009 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ Anvey osrKJk aaat Aa uotZ looatfan M m 
em tMm plmt tM* a W M from /UM noise tf 
astual awiWBi aaaa 6y wm ar nmtrr say 
n s m t i n t mmd Mas <aa aam <* i r m mm" 
oarraaJ tm Ikm east • / any oaUcf. 

JUNE 21, 2000 
Data acp£Bjn?e*\\xvM LMP 



DISTRICT I 
T£L Box UOO, HoMm, RK t&Ml-tMS 

DISTRICT H 
P.O. D m c BB. irtaaU. W 08811-0710 

State of New Mexico 
Mbwaala and lUrni l 61—11111 FIB Dopartopflcs; 

Form C-102 
Rarlsed February 10, IBM 

fwfcmit p̂p—p"**** District Otfloa 
SUts Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Leaae - 3 Copiea 

DISTRICT D3 
1000 Bto Brums Rd.. Aztec, Hat 07410 

DISTRICT IV 
P.O. BOX COBB, BUTU IS. KJL B7BM-BBSS 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa, Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION P1AT 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

30-015-31262 86445 Turkey Track; Atoka(Gas) 
Property Code Property Name Tell Number 

MAGNUM STATE 16 2 
OGRID No. Operator Name Deration 

162683 Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 3348 

Surface Location 
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

H 16 19S 29E 1980 NORTH 990 EAST EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot No. SecUon Township Range Lot Idn Feat from the North/South Une Feet from the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres 

320 

Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 
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O P E R A T O R C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

J Ktrtby etrrVV As ih* tsjbrmazfen 
mtatmai Asrsfc* tr cms end eossBlsis fa Ms 
barf «/ as* 1 

Zeno Farris 
Printed Nama 

Mgr Operations Admin 
title 

December 11, 2009 
Bete 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ krrttw osrtW tta* Ma uttt Isaafcon M e n 
oa Mas slat s n aliltaa /na * /lent nota* tf 
asfsnl eerssaa asaas by aw sr — s i r ass 
n p m l f m ant iivat (as SSBM i s trm ami 
oarrssi to tas tttt af say oasis/. 

JUNE 21, 2000 
Data LMP 

C ^ t a k b t e No. RONMe^WilOSON 3239 
-CARcassoN 12641 

•Vu,(--'"^w6c0M^eDONALD 12185 
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U.S. Postal Service TM 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(DomesticMail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 
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' District I 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs. NM 8X24(1 

District I I 
1301 W. Grand Avcniit, Artesia, NM 88210 

District I I I 
1000 Rio Bra/OS Road, Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
1220 S. Si. Francis Dr., Sama Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 

Form C-l07A 
Revised June 10, 2003 

APPLICATION TYPE 
X Single Well 

Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
EXISTING WELLBORE 

X Yes No 

Cimarex Energy Co. o f Colorado 
Operator 

Magnum 16 State 

600 N . Marienfeld St.. Ste. 600; Midland. T X 79701 
Address 

002 H-16-19S-29E 

i i t i n u . i A t y / vt i _/ 

Eddy 
Lease Well No. 

OGRID No. 162683 Property Code 

Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range 

. API No. 30-015-31262 Lease Type: 

County 

.Federal X State Fee 

DATA ELEMENT U P P E R ^ N E INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWERZCJNE 

Pool Name Turkey Track; Atoka (Gas) Turkey Track; Morrow, N (G) 

Pool Code 86445 86500 

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 10733-10738' 11147-316' 

Method of Production 
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Plunger Lift 
Bottomhole Pressure 
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom 

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the 

depth of the top perforation in the upper zone) 

Within 150% of bottom 
perfs 

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 
(Degree API or Gas BTU) To be supplied No oil, 1.112 
Producing, Shut-In or 
New Zone New Zone Producing 
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of 
Last Production. 
(Note: For new zones with no production history, 

applicant shall be required to attach production 

estimates and supporting data.) 

Date: To be supplied 

Rates: 

Date: 

Rates: 

Date: 07-15-09 

Rates: oil 0/gas 85, wtr 0 

Fixed Allocation Percentage 
(Note: If allocation is based upon something other 

than current or past production, supporting data or 

explanation will be required.) 

Oil Gas Oil Gas Oil Gas 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? 

If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? 

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? 

Will commingling decrease the value of production? 
I f this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands 
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? 

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well: 

Yes X No 
Yes No 

Yes X No 

Yes No X 

Yes X No 

Attachments: 
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.) 
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data. 
Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling. 

PRE-APPROVED POOLS 

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required: 

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application. 

Bottomhole pressure data. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE ^ - 0 ^ — Q O - ^ - ^ - ) TITLE Manager Operations Administration 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Zeno Farris TELEPHONE NO. (4321-680-1938 

DATE December 11. 2009 

E-MAIL ADDRESS zfarris@,cimarex.com 


